

¢

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 3812/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in WA No. 479/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHANKAR RAO BHONSALI & ORS.  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

rr.-1 : Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. B Vishwanath Bhandarkar, accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent No. 1 and seeks time to file counter affidavit.  
Let him do so within four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master