

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka submits that the respondents have already demitted the office. Therefore Appeal does not itself survive thereafter.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) are directed to take instructions on this aspect as well.

List after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)