

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1965 OF 2011

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

RAJARAM SHANKAR RAO BHONSALI & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Vide this Court's order dated 15th September, 2021 the appeal against respondent No.3-Arvind Yadav Rao Biradar has been held infructuous as he is no more. The appeal survives qua other two respondents, namely, Rajaram Shankar Rao Bhonsali and Shadik being respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and on perusal of the materials placed on record, we do not find any merit in this appeal. It is accordingly dismissed.

Respondent No.4-The Prakash Vidyalaya Education Society is directed to pay the arrears of salary with simple interest @ 6% p.a. to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within a period of three months from today and keep on paying their salary till the date of their superannuation.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of the order to respondent No.4 forthwith.

.....J.  
[S.ABDUL NAZEER]

.....J.  
[KRISHNA MURARI]

New Delhi;  
October 5, 2021.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1965/2011

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHANKAR RAO BHONSALI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ Top of the List ]

IA No. 181347/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101319/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani M.Lal, Adv.  
Mr. M.K.Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR  
  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mr. A.Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)